

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1182 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Motion Status: Adopted

File created: 8/17/2022 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 8/3/2022 Final action: 8/3/2022

Title: A motion requesting that New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) and New Jersey Transit

(NJT), properly clean and maintain their properties located in the City of Newark, especially the exit and entrance ramps of Route 280, New Jersey Turnpike, Garden State Parkway and Route 1, leading

into the City and properties surrounding the Conrail train tracks.

**Sponsors:** LaMonica R. McIver, Carlos M. Gonzalez

Indexes:

## **Code sections:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2022	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

A motion requesting that New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) and New Jersey Transit (NJT), properly clean and maintain their properties located in the City of Newark, especially the exit and entrance ramps of Route 280, New Jersey Turnpike, Garden State Parkway and Route 1, leading into the City and properties surrounding the Conrail train tracks.